administratively closed if the complainant does not respond within thirty (30) 
calendar days of the date the written notice is issued. 

(4) The complainant may, following the administrative closure of the case, re-file the 
complaint at a future date, provided that the complaint is filed within three hundred 
sixty-five (365) calendar days of the alleged discriminatory event detailed in the 
original complaint. 

(5) If, during the process of informal dialogue, mediation, conciliation, or 
investigation, the respondent does not respond to communication or requests for 
information from the Investigator for a period of thirty (30) calendar days, the